EMERSON.

Power Supplies

SDN 5-24-480C
Instruction Manual

Technical Specifications

Input

Installation Specifications

Nominal Voltage

380-480 Vac, 3Ph

Overcurrent Protection

Input: No internal fuses. UL Listed circuit breakers or fuses rated 3Ato 15 A,
480 V are required to be installed for input protection.

Output: Outputs are capable of providing high currents for short periods of
time for inductive load startup switching.

Relay

N.O. contact rated 200 mA/50 Vdc

Connections

Inrush Current <25A
Power Factor (PFC) EN61000-3-2 Class A
Nominal Frequency 50/60 Hz
Output
Nominal Voltage 24V (Adjustable from 24-28 Vdc)
Current 5A
Power 120 W
Power Boost 1.5 x nominal current for 4 s
) >20 ms (full load, 380 Vac input @ Tamp +25°C
Hold-up Time to 95% éutput voltage Put@ T )
Tolerance < +2% overall
* Line Regulation <0.5%
* Load Regulation <0.5%
. 'II;:Ift: and Temperature <1%
Initial Voltage Setting 245V +£1%
Ripple <50 mVpp

An accessible disconnect device shall be installed external to the equipment.
Use copper conductors only, 60/75°C.

Input: Screw terminals. Connector size range: 16-10 AWG (1.5-6 mm2) for
solid or stranded conductors. Screw torque: 4.4-6.5 Ib-inch (50-73 N-cm).
Output: Two terminals per output. Connector size range: 16-10 AWG (1.5-6
mmz2) for solid or stranded conductors. Screw torque: 4.4-6.5 Ib-inch (50-73
N-cm). Use only one copper wire per terminal for input and output.
Non-ratcheting torque driver recommended.

Note: During power supply replacement, ensure wiring connections are
properly terminated by verifying that terminal ID locations are the same. The
location and arrangement of the terminals can vary between manufacturer
and model number.

Power Back Immunity

< 35 V: no damage, auto-recovery

Safety

Parallel Operation

Switch selectable

Overvoltage Protection

>30.5 Vdc, but <33 Vdc auto recovery

Environmental Data

Ambient Temperature

Storage/Shipment: -40°C to +85°C.
Operating: -40°C to +60°C at full load. Derate
120 W by 6 W per °C to 60 W from +60°C to
+70°C

Degree of Protection

IP20 (EN60529)

Minimum Required Free
Space for Cooling

0.98 in. (25 mm) above and below; 0.98 in. (25
mm) left and right; 0.98 in (25 mm) front. Do
not obstruct air flow.

Weight

1.151b. (520 g)

Certifications

Dimensions
4.73in. [120.2 mm]
1.97 in. [50.0 mm] 4.36 in. [110.8 mm]
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4.79in. [121.6 mm]
LED Diagnostics
Loss | Low No High | Over- Too
LED | OK | stac | AC | DC | Load | load | M | Hot
Input | Green | - | Amber | Green | Green | Green | Green | Green
Output| Green | -~ | Green | -- |Amber|Amber| Green | ---
Alarm | - Red | Amber| Red |Amber |Amber

Technical Support

(800) 377-4384 « (847) 268-6651
solahd.technicalservices@emerson.com
www.solahd.com

While every precaution has been taken to ensure accuracy and completeness
in this manual, Appleton Grp LLC d/b/a Appleton Group assumes no
responsibility, and disclaims all liability for damages resulting from use of
this information or for any errors or omissions. Specifications are subject to
change without notice.

@ YL508/CSAC22.2 No. 107.1

LISTED

-1 UL 60950-1/CSA C22.2 60950-1

A UL 60079-0, UL 60079-15
Class I, Zone 2 AEx nAnC IIC T4 Ge
CAN/CSA 60079-0, CAN/CSA 60079-15
Class I, Zone 2ExnAnC IIC T4 U

ce IEC60950-1, EN60950-1

CE€Ex 113G ExecnC IIC T4 Ge, DEMKO 11ATEX1057365X
EN60079-0, EN60079-7, EN60079-15

IECEx ExecnCIIC T4 Gc, IECEx UL15.0018X
IEC60079, IEC60079-7, IEC60079-15

EXEAL  ExnAnC IIC Ge U, NeTC RU C-US MLLIOB.B.00166

“ABS  Type Approved

The power supply should meet the following conditions for safe use when
installed in a Class |, Zone 2, Groups IIC Hazardous Location:

(1) The equipment shall only be used in an area of not more than pollution
degree 2, as defined in IEC 60664-1.

(2) The equipment shall be installed in an enclosure that provides a degree
of protection not less than IP54 in accordance with [EC 60079-15.

(3) The operating temperature class (T-code) of this device was determined
to be T4.

Warning— Explosion Hazard — Do not disconnect the equipment

while the circuit is live or unless the area is known to be free of ignitable
concentrations.

Warning— Explosion Hazard — Do not open the unit. Do not substitute
components. Do not replace fuse.

Warning— Exposure to some chemicals may degrade the sealing
properties of materials used in the sealed relay device.

The power supplies should meet the following when installed in an ordinary
locations environment: Install in a controlled environment.

DIN Rail Mounting

Emissions/Immunity

PIN: A272-229 Rev. 8 02/2018
© 2018 Appleton Grp LLC d/b/a
Appleton Group. All rights reserved.

EMERSON.

Fuentes de alimentacion

SDN 5-24-480C
Manual de instrucciones

EN61000-6-1, EN61000-6-2, EN61000-6-3, EN61000-6-4, EN61326-1,
EN55011 Class B, EN55022, EN55024, EN61000-3-2, EN61000-3-3, SEMI

F47 Sag Immunity

Simple snap to DIN TS35/7.5 or TS35/15 rail system.

. Tilt unit as illustrated.

. Put unit onto the DIN rail.

. Push unit downward until it stops.

. Push at the lower front edge to lock.

. Gently shake the unit to ensure that it is secure.
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Datos Técnicos

Especificaciones de Instalacion

Proteccion de Sobreintensidad

Entrada

Voltaje Nominal 380-480 V CA, 3Ph
Arranque <25A

Factor de Potencia (PFC) | EN61000-3-2 Clase A
Frecuencia Nominal 50/60 Hz

Salida

Entrada: No contiene fusibles internos. Para proteccion de entrada se requiere
instalar interruptores de circuito o fusibles certificados por UL con valoracion de 3
Aa15Aa480V.

Salida: Las tomas de salida son capaces de entregar corrientes elevadas durante
lapsos breves para el arranque de cargas inductivas.

Voltaje Nominal

24V (Ajustable from 24-28 V CC)

Relé

Corriente

5A

Potencia

120W

Sin contacto clasificado 200 mA/50 V CC

Elevacion de Potencia

1.5 x la corriente nominal por 4 s

Conexiones

Tiempo de Retencion

>20 ms (la carga llena, 380 V CA entrada @ Tamb
+25°C) a 95% de voltaje de salida

Tolerancia <+ 2% en conjunto
* Regulacion de Linea <0.5%

* Regulacion de Carga <0.5%

. 39_|§ev::|on de Tiempo <%

Ajuste Inicial de Voltaje 245V £1%

Rizo <50 mVpp

Inmunidad de Potencia
Inversa

< 35 V: no implica dafio, autorecuperacion

Un dispositivo accesible de desconexion debe ser instalado externamente al
equipo.

Usar conductores de cobre Unicamente, para 60/75°C.

Entrada: terminales tipo tornillo Rango de tamarios de conectores: 1,5-6 mm?
para conductores unifilares o trenzados. Torque de tornillo: 50-73 N-cm
Salida: dos terminales por salida. Rango de tamafios de conectores: 1,5-6 mm?
para conductores unifilares o trenzados. Torque de tornillo: 50-73 N-cm

Se recomienda un conductor de torque sin ajuste.

Nota: Durante la sustitucién del suministro de energia, asegurese de que las
conexiones de cableado estén correctamente finalizadas, verificando que las
ubicaciones de los ID de los terminales sean las mismas. La ubicacion y la
disposicion de los terminales pueden variar segun el fabricante y el numero de
modelo.

Operacion Paralela

Interruptor seleccionable

Proteccion de Sobre
Voltaje

>30.5 V CC, pero <33 V CC recuperacion
automatica

Seguridad

Datos Ambientales

Temperatura Ambiente

Almacenamiento/Embarque: -40°C to +85°C
Carga nominal completa: -40°C a +60°C en carga
llena. Disminucion de 120 W a razén de 6 W por
°C hasta 60 W desde +60 °C hasta +70 °C

Grado de Proteccion

IP20 (EN60529)

Espacio Requerido para
Enfriamiento

0.98 in. (25mm) por encima y por debajo; 0.98
in. (25mm) izquierda y derecha; 0.98 in (25 mm)
delante. No obstruya flujo aéreo.

Peso

520 g (1.15Ib.)

Certificaciones

Dimensiones
4.73 in. [120.2 mm]
1.97 in. [50.0 mm] 4.36in. [110.8 mm]
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Diagnésticos LED
La f Muy
LED | OK |Perida|CABaja| NoCC | | Sobre- | Cal | gy
de CA g g ente
Entrada| Verde — | Ambar | Verde | Verde | Verde | Verde | Verde
Salida | Verde | -~ | Verde | - | Ambar | Ambar | Verde | -
Alarma| - — | Rojo | Ambar | Rojo | Ambar | Ambar
Soporte técnico

(800) 377-4384 + (847) 268-6651
solahd.technicalservices@emerson.com
www.solahd.com

Aungue se ha tomado toda precaucién para asegurar precision e integridad en
esta informacion, Appleton Grp LLC d/b/a Appleton Group no asume ninguna
responsabilidad y deniega toda responsabilidad por dafios que resulten por el uso
de esta informacion o por cualquier error u omision. Las especificaciones estan
sujetas a cambios sin previo aviso.

““s UL 508/CSA C22.2 No. 107.1

LISTED

S ULB0950-1/CSA C22.2 60950-1

K- UL 60079-0, UL 60079-15
Class I, Zone 2 AEx nAnC IIC T4 Gc
CAN/CSA 60079-0, CAN/CSA 60079-15
Class |, Zone 2ExnAnCIIC T4 U

(q3 IEC60950-1, EN60950-1

CEEx 113G ExecnC IIC T4 Ge, DEMKO 11ATEX1057365X
EN60079-0, ENB0079-7, EN60079-15

IECEx  ExecnCIIC T4 Gc, IECEx UL15.0018X
IEC60079, IEC60079-7, IEC60079-15

E[H[ ExnAnC IIC Ge U, NeTC RU C-US.MLLI06.B.00166

¥ABS  Tipo Aprobado

Las siguientes condiciones son requeridas para uso seguro de la fuente de
poder cuando la instalacion es en areas clasificadas como Clase |, Zona 2,
Grupo IIC de Ubicacion Peligrosa:

(1) El'equipo debe ser usado sélo en un area de no mas de un grado 2 de
contaminacion, tal como se define en la norma IEC 60664-1.

(2) El equipo debe instalarse en el interior de un recinto que proporciona un
grado de proteccion no inferior a IP54 de acuerdo con la norma IEC 60079-15.
(3) El codigo de temperatura (T-code) de operacion de este equipo es de clase
T4

Advertencia— Peligro de Explosion— No desconecte el equipo si el circuito
esta conectado, exceptuando si se sabe que no existen concentraciones
inflamables en el area.

Advertencia— Peligro de Explosion— No abra la unidad. No substituya
componentes.

Advertencia—La exposicion a ciertas sustancias quimicas podria degradar las
propiedades selladoras de los materiales utilizados en el relé sellado del equipo.

Las fuentes de alimentacion deben cumplir con lo siguiente cuando se instalen
en un entorno de areas ordinarias: instalar en un entorno controlado.

Montaje en Riel DIN

Emisiones/Inmmunidad

P/IN: A272-229 Rev. 8 02/2018
© 2018 Appleton Grp LLC d/b/a
Appleton Group. All rights reserved.

EN61000-6-1, EN61000-6-2, EN61000-6-3, EN61000-6-4, EN61326-1, EN55011
Clase B, EN55022, EN55024, EN61000-3-2, EN61000-3-3, SEMIF47 Inmunidad

a Picos

Se adapta de manera sencilla en sistema Riel DIN TS35/7.5 ¢ Sistema TS35/15.
® Z \ ®
-’ _Z: Click

. Incline la unidad como se ilustra.

. Pdngala sobre el Riel DIN.

. Empuje hacia abajo hasta que se detenga.

. Empuje de la parte baja del frente para asegurar.

. Mueva la unidad ligeramente para verificar esta segura.
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EMERSON.

Alimentations électriques

SDN 5-24-480C
Manuel d’Instruction

Données Techniques

Spécifications d’installation

Protection a Maximum de Courant

Entrée : Pas de protection interne. UL A Enuméré le disjoncteur ou les
fusibles ont évalué 3Aa 15 A, 480 V est exigé étre installé pour la protection
d'entrée.

Sortie : Les sorties peuvent produire des courants élevés pendant de bréves
périodes pour le démarrage ou la commutation par charge inductive.

Relais

Contact normalement ouvert de 200 mA/50 Vce

Entrés

Valeur Nominale 380-480 V c.a., 3Ph

Inrupption <25A

Facteur de Puissance (PFC) | EN61000-3-2 Classe A

Fréquence Nominale 50/60 Hz

Sortie

Valeur Nominale 24V (Adjustable from 24-28 V/ c.c.)
Courant 5A

Puissance 120 W

Conexiones

Puissance de Survoltage 1.5 x valeur nominale pendant 4 s

>20 ms (le chargement plein, 380 V c.a.

Dimensions
4.73 in. [120.2 mm]
1.87 in. [50.0 mm] 4.36in. [110.8 mm]
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4.79 in. [121.6 mm]

Un accessible débranche I'appareil sera installé externe a I'équipement.
Conducteurs en cuivre uniquement, 60/75°C.

Entrée : bornes a vis. Plage de calibre des connecteurs : 1,5 a 6 mm? pour
les conducteurs pleins ou cablés. Couple de serrage des vis : 50 a 73 N cm.
Sortie : deux bornes par sortie. Plage de calibre des connecteurs : 1,5 a

6 mm? pour les conducteurs pleins ou cablés. Couple de serrage des vis : 50
a73Ncm.

Tournevis dynamométrique sans cliquet recommandé.

Remarque : Pendant le remplacement de I'alimentation électrique, assurez
que les raccordements de cablage sont correctement terminés en vérifiant
que les emplacements des ID des bornes sont les mémes. L'emplacement
et la disposition des bornes peuvent varier d’'un fabricant a un autre et d'un
numéro de modéle a un autre.

Temps de Tient d'entrée @ Tamp + 25°C) & 95% tension de
production

Tolérance <+ 2% en général

* Régulation de Ligne <0.5%

* Régulation de Charge <0.5%

* Décalage Temps et

Température <%
Réglage Initial du Courant |24.5V 1%
Ondulation <50 mVpp
. < 35V :aucun dégat, récupération
Contre Aliment. en Retour automatique

Sécurité

Opération Paralléle Interrupteur a sélectionner

Protection Contre la >30.5 V c.c. mais <33 V c.c. récupération
Surtension automatique

Données Climatiques

Stockage/transport : -40°C to +85°C
Pleine charge nominale : -40°C a +60°C
au chargement plein. Réduisez la valeur
nominale de 120 W de 6 W par °C jusqu'a
60 W de +60 °C a4 +70 °C

Température Ambiante

Degrés de Protection IP20 (EN60529)

0.98 in. (25mm) au dessus et au dessous;
0.98 in. (25mm) a gauche et a droite; 0,98
po (25 mm) devant. Ne pas encombrer du
flux d'air.

L’Espace Disponible
Nécessaire pour
Refroidissement

Poids 5209 (1.151b.)

Autorisations

Diagnostic DEL
DEL | OK Pegg.de l!\g;?g. Pi.scée Inf;\)r:)argr?te cr?aurge Chaud C-IPEL?d
Entrée | Vert | -~ | Ambre | Vert Vert Vert | Vert | Vert
Sortie | Vert | - Vert -~ | Ambre | Ambre | Vert
Alarme| -- -~ | Rouge | Ambre | Rouge | Ambre | Ambre
Support technique

(800) 377-4384 « (847) 268-6651
solahd.technicalservices@emerson.com
www.solahd.com

Nous avons pris toutes les précautions possibles pour assurer I'exactitude et
lintégrité du présent document ; cependant Appleton Grp LLC d/b/a Appleton
Group n'assume aucune obligation et rejette toute responsabilité en ce qui
concerne les dommages découlant de I'utilisation du présent document ou de
toute erreur ou omission qu'il pourrait comprendre. Les spécifications sont su-
jettes & modification sans préavis.

P/IN: A272-229 Rev. 8 02/2018
© 2018 Appleton Grp LLC d/b/a
Appleton Group. All rights reserved.

EMERSON.

NcTouHMKku nutaumsa

SDN 5-24-480C
WUHCcTpyKumMA no akcnnyataumu

«@w UL 508/CSAC22.2 No. 107.1

LISTED

oA UL 60950-1/CSA C22.2 60950-1

A UL 60079-0 5th Ed, UL 60079-15
Class I, Zone 2 AEx nAnC IIC T4 Gc
CAN/CSA 60079-0, CAN/CSA 60079-15
Class I, Zone 2 ExnAnC ICT4 U

ce IEC60950-1, EN60950-1

C€Ex) 113G ExecnC IIC T4 Ge, DEMKO 11ATEX1057365X
EN60079-0, EN60079-7, EN60079-15

IECEx ExecnCIIC T4 Gc, [ECEx UL15.0018X
IEC60079, IEC60079-7, IEC60079-15

ExEAL  ExnAnC IIC Ge U, NoTC RU C-US MLLI0.B.00166
+ABS Type Approuvé

L'alimentation devrait rencontrer les conditions suivantes pour 'usage sir
quand installé dans une Classe |, la Zone 2, Groupe |IC 'Emplacement
Hasardeux : (1) L'équipement doit étre utilisé uniquement dans un domaine
de pas plus de degré de pollution 2, tel que défini dans la norme IEC
60664-1. (2) L'équipement doit étre installé dans une enceinte qui fournit
un degré de protection au moins IP54 conformément a la norme IEC
60079-15. (3) La classe de température de fonctionnement (T-code) de cet
appareil a été établi a T4.

Avertissement—Risque d’explosion—Ne pas débrancher 'appareil
pendant que le circuit est sous tension que si la zone est connue pour étre
a I'abri substances inflammables.

Avertissement—Risque d’explosion—Ne pas ouvrir 'unité. Ne pas
substituer des composants. Ne remplacez pas de fusible.
Avertissement—L'exposition & certains produits chimiques peut dégrader
les propriétés d'étanchéité des matériaux utilisés dans I'appareil de relais
scellé.

Les alimentations électriques doivent respecter la condition suivante
dans le cadre d’une installation en zones ordinaires : installer dans un
environnement controlé.

Montage du Rail DIN

Emissions Dégagées/Immunité

EN61000-6-1, EN61000-6-2, EN61000-6-3, EN61000-6-4, EN61326-1,
EN55011 Classe B, EN55022, EN55024, EN61000-3-2, EN61000-3-3,
SEMIF47 immunité sag

Simple claquement & DIN TS35/7.5 ou TS35/15 systéme de courante.
@ @\ ® g
Click

1. Incliner 'appareil comme illustré.
2. Encliqueter sur le Rail DIN.

3. Pousser vers le bas jusqu’a I'arrét.
4

5

. Appuyer sur le bord inférieur pour fixer.
. Vérifier que I'appareil est bien fixé.

TexHU4eCKMe XxapaKTepUCTUKM

TexHuuyeckue XapPaKTepUCTUKU YCTaHOBKKU

3awura oT cBepXToKa

Bxop

HomuHanbHoe HanpsikeHue | 380-480 B nep. Toka, 3 hasbl
Bpocok Toka <25A

K‘(’g‘é’g;“““e” MOLWKOCTH | ENG1000-3-2 knace A
HomuHanbHas yactota 50/60 'y

Bbixoa

Bxop: 6e3 BHyTpeHHNX npeoxpaHuTeneit. [ins sawmtsl Bxoaa Tpebytotcs
aBTOMaTUYeCKuiA BblkniodaTenb 1 npegoxpanutenu 3-15 A, 480 B, BHeceHHbIe B
cnmcok UL.

Bbixog: BbIX0Z NO3BONSIET NOLABATh BbICOKUE TOKW HA KOPOTKWE NEpUOzbI
BPEMEHN N5 NepeKIoYeHnst MyCKOBOM UHAYKTUBHO Harpy3aku.

24 B nocT. Toka

HomuHankHoe Hanpsxenye (omanasoH perynuposku 24—28 B nocT. Toka)

Pene

HO-koHTaKT, paccumTaHHblit Ha Tok 200 MA, 50 B nocT. Toka

Tok 5A

CoeauHeHus

MowHocTb 120 Bt

®opcupoBaHue HanpsxeHns | 1,5 X HOMUHaMbHbIN TOK 3a 4 ¢

Pa3mepsI

>20 Mc (nonHas Harpyska, 380 B nep. Toka Ha
Bxofie npu Toxp. +25 °C) 0 95 % BbIXOAHOMO
HanpshkeHns

Bpems yaepxaHus

[lonycTumoe OTKNOHeHne <2 % ot 06X 3Ha4eHUN

1,97 roiima [50,0 mm] 4,73 pronma [120,2 mm]

4,36 grovima [110,8 mm]
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4,79 pronma [121,9 mm]

* HectabunbHocTb
BbIXOAHOIO HaNpsKeHUs <0,5 %
no cetn

* HecrabunbHocTb
BbIXOAHOIO HanNpsKeHUs <0,5 %
no Harpyske

* Bpemsi 1 TeMnepaTypHbIit <1.0%

[ins oBopynoBaHus HeOBX0ANUMO YCTaHOBUTL JONYCTUMOE YCTPOCTBO
OTKMtOYEHNS (OTAEMBHO).

Vicnonb3yiiTe Tonbko MeaHble npoBoaHuKK, 60/75 °C.

Bxop: Knemmbl ¢ BUHTOBBIM KpenneHueM. [lnanaoH pa3mepoB NpoBOAHMKA:
16-10 AWG (1,5-6 MM2) ANt CNOLUHbIX UM MHOTOXWIbHbIX MPOBOAHMKOB.
MomeHT 3aTsikkv BUHTa: 4,4-6,0 dyHT-gtoitm (50-73 H-cm).

Bbixopa: [1Be knemmbl Ha 0AuH BbIxo4. [luana3oH pasmepos nposogHuka: 16—10
AWG (1,5-6 MM2) Ansi CINOLLHBIX MW MHOTOXWMBHBIX MPOBOAHNKOB. MOMEHT
3aTskKM BUHTA: 4,4-6,0 cpyHT-Atoim (50-73 H-cm).

PexomeHayeTcs ncnonb3osath 0TBEPTKY 6€3 XpanoBoro MexaHuama.
Mpumeyanue: Bo BpeMsi 3aMeHbI SNEKTPONUTaHUS YOeaUTECh, YTO COEAUHEHNS
NpaBumbHO BbIBEAEHBI Ha KieMMbl. [INs 3Toro HeobxoanMMO CPaBHUTL MONOXEHNe
KNEeMMHbIX WAEHTUMKATOPOB. PacnonoxeHue 1 nopsigok Knemm MoryT
OTNNYaTLCA B 3aBMCUMOCTM OT NPOW3BOANTENS M HOMEpa MOAENM.

Be3onacHocTb

Apeitty
HavanbHas HacTpoiika N
HanpskeHus 24581 %
Nynbcaums <50 mVpp
3awmieHHocTb oT o6patHoi | < 35 B: 6e3 noBpexaeHus,
MOLYHOCTH aBTOBOCCTAHOBIEHNE

MapannensHas pa6oTa Bbi6op ¢ nomoLLpto nepexnoyarens

>30,5 B nocT. Toka, Ho <33 B nocT. Toka

3aua oT nepeHanpAKeHUA (aBTOM. BOCCTaHOBMEHME)

Okpyxatoujas cpega

CBeToAnoaHasi AUarHoCTMKa

XpaHeHue/TpaHcnopTupoBka: ot -40 fo +85 °C
Okcnnyartauus: ot -40 fo +60 °C npu nonHoi
Harpyske. YMeHblueHue 120 BT Ha 6 BT Ha °C
10 60 Bt ot +60°C po +70°C

CpeaHsia Temneparypa

YpoBeHb 3almThbI IP20 (EN60529)

0,98 gtoitma (25 Mm) cBEpPXY M CHU3Y,
MunumansHoe cBob6oaHoe | 0,98 ftoitva (25 mm) cnesa v cnpasa; 0,98
MEeCTO Ans OXNaXaeHus aroima (25 mm) cnepean. He cospasaitte

NpensTCTBIASI BO3AYLUHOMY NMOTOKY.

Bec 1,15 dyHra (520 1)

cepTudmMKaThbl

[ins 6e3onacHoro 1cnonb3oBaHus Npu ycTaHoBKe Ha 0bbekTe knacca |, 30Hbl 2,
rpynn 1IC MCTOYHWK NUTaHNS [OIKEH COOTBETCTBOBATH CIEAYHOLLMM YCTOBUSIM:
(1) B cootBeTcTBUM cO cTaHaapTom IEC 60664-1 0bopynoBaHue Heobxoanmo
1CrI0Nb30BaTh TOMBKO B 30HE C YPOBHEM 3arpsisHeHus He Bonee 2.

(2) B cootBetcTBUM co cTangapToM |IEC 60079-15 obopynoBaHue criefyet
yCTaHaBnuBaTh B KOPMyC, KOTOPbII 06ecneunBaeT ypoBeHb 3alliTbl He MeHee
IP54.

(3) Knacc paboueit Temneparypbl (T-k04) ANst AAHHOTO YCTPOICTBA ONpeaeneH
Kak T4.

MpepynpexpeHne — onacHOCTb B3pbiBa — He OTCOEAUHANTE
obopynoBaHie, Noka cucTema BKIIOYEHA UMW MoKa 30Ha He ByAeT ouuLeHa oT
BOCNNaMeHseMbIX BELLECTB.

MpepynpexaeHne — onacHOCTb B3pbiBa — He OTKpbIBalTe Mofynb. He
3aMeHsINTEe KOMMOHEHTbI. HE 3aMEHSIATE NPEeAOXPaHIUTENb.

MpepynpexaeHne — BO3AEACTBUE HEKOTOPBIX XUMUYECKUX BELLECTB MOXET
CHW3WTb repPMETUYHbIE CBOIICTBA MaTEpUaroB, UCTONb3YEMbIX AMS 3aKpbITOro
yCcTpolicTBa pene.

VCTO4HMKN NUTaHNS AOMKHbBI COOTBETCTBOBATL CrieayioLeMy TpeboBaHmio npy
YCTaHOBKe B 06bIYHbIX YCTIOBUSIX: YCTaHaBNMBATb B PErynupyemoi cpege.
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@ UL508/CSAC22.2 No. 107.1

LISTED

ANy UL 60950-1/CSA C22.2 60950-1

A UL 60079-0, UL 60079-15
knacc |, 3oHa 2 AEx nAnC IIC T4 Ge
CAN/CSA 60079-0, CAN/CSA 60079-15
Class |, Zone 2ExnAnCIIC T4 U

C€ IEC60950-1, EN60950-1

CE€Ex) 113G ExecnC IIC T4 Ge, DEMKO 11ATEX1057365X
ENB0079-0, EN60079-7, ENB0079-15

IECEx ExecnCIIC T4 Gc, [ECEx UL15.0018X
IEC60079, IEC60079-7, IEC60079-15

EXEAL  £x nAnG IC Ge U, NeTC RU G-US MILI0G.B.00166
“ABS
® Tun yTBEpXKaeH

MoHTax Ha pevike DIN

W3nyyenue/YcTonumMBOCTL

EN61000-6-1, EN61000-6-2, EN61000-6-3, EN61000-6-4, EN61326-1, EN55011
knacc B, EN55022, EN55024, EN61000-3-2, EN61000-3-3, ycToitunBocTb K
nageHusam SEMI F47

lMpocToe coeanHerme ¢ peeyHbiMmn cuctemamu DIN TS35/7.5 unn TS35/15.
©] ®
%ﬁ Wenknute [

. HaknoHuTe mogynb, kak NOKasaHo Ha pUCYHKe.

. Momectute mogynb Ha periky DIN.

. Haxmute Ha Moaynb 0 €ro 0CTaHOBKM.

. Haxmute Ha HKHUIA nepeaHWi Kpai Ans dukcaLmn.

. OCTOPOXHO MOTpsiCUTE MOAYMb, YTOBLI Y6EANTLCS B €ro (ukcaLim.

A B WON =




